URD 8-19-02 08-21	-2002
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1 1021	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar 712-037
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Kenichi HAMA and Tsuyoshi KAGE  \{ - 19-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: MITSUBISHI SHOJI PLASTICS CORP.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Gotanda Fuji Bldg., 27-2,
Other	Nishigotanda 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku
	Japan City: Tokyo State: Zip: 141-85
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/182,812	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve
Name:James V. Costigan, Esq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C.	
1185 Avenue of the Americas	08-1540
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036	(b) 12 (c) 12
DO NOT US	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
James V. Costigan, Reg. # 25,669	August 12, 2002
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013198 FRAME: 0458 Docket No.: 712-037

**RECORDED: 08/19/2002** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of O	ne Dollar	and other good	and valuable
consideration, of which I/We ac	knowledge re	eceipt, <u>I(We), H</u>	AMA, Kenichi
and KAGE, Tsuyoshi, respo	ectively sell a	and assign to <u>M</u> l	TSUBISHI
SHOJI PLASTICS CORPORAT	ION		
residing at <u>Gotanda Fuji Bl</u>	dg., 27-2, Nis	shigotanda 1-chor	ne, Shinagawa-
ku, Tokyo 141-8535, Japan			
Japanese corporation, its succ	essors and a	ssign the entire	right, title and
interest in and to the impr	ovements in	PLASTIC CON	TAINER FOR
LIQUID MEDICINE invente	d by <u>HAM</u>	A, Kenichi and K	AGE, Tsuyoshi
as described in the applicat	tion for Un	ited States Pate	ent application
No. 10/182,812 filed August	1, 2002 , a	nd all applications	s for patent and
patents therefor in any and all	countries, in	cluding all thereo	f, and all rights
of priority resulting from the	filling of said	d United States a	pplication, and
authorize and request any office	cial whose d	uty it is to issue	patent, to issue
any patent on said improvement	nts or resulti	ing therefrom to s	said <u>PLASTIC</u>
CONTAINER FOR LIQUID ME	EDICINE or	its successors or a	ssign and agree
that on request and without fur	ther conside	ration, but at the	expense of said
MITSUBISHI SHOJI PLAS	STICS CO	RPORATION.	I/We will
communicate to said MITSUBI	<u>SHI SHOJI I</u>	PLASTICS CORP	ORATION or
its representatives or nominee	s any facts	known to Me/Us	respecting said
improvements and testify in a	ny legal pro	ceeding, sign all	lawful papers,
execute all divisional, continuis	ng and reissi	ae applications, m	ake all rightful
oaths and generally do every	ything possi	ble to aid said	<b>MITSUBISHI</b>
SHOJI PLASTICS CORPORAT	YON,		
its successors, assigns, and no	ominees to o	btain and enforce	e proper patent
protection for said improvemen	ts in all cour	ntries.	
July 27 ,	2002	f. M	
		HAMA, Kenichi	
July 27,	2002	T. Kage	7
		KAGE, Tsuyoshi	

PATENT REEL: 013198 FRAME: 0459